POLICY S-1 Page 1 of 4

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

RATE SCHEDULE I Basic Service Original System

$43.00 per month service fee

$ 5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons for usage over 15,000 gallons per month

RATE SCHEDULE II

Bulk Rate — Original System

$43.00 per month service fee

$6.35 per 1,000 gallons ($1.00 over residential rate) must have own storage

RATE SCHEDULE III

As available pressure/off peak tank system
$43.00 per month service fee

$ 4.50 per 1,000 gallons of water

RATE SCHEDULE IV Basic Service All Phases of Expansion Project
$48.00 per month service fee

$5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less

$6.50 per 1,000 gallons for usage over 15,000 gallons per month

RATE SCHEDULE V (Original System)

Service to permanent residence and associated mobile home

$43.00 per month service fee for permanent residence

$43.00 per month service fee for mobile home

$ 5.35 per 1,000 gallons of water up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons for usage over 15,000 gallons per month

Note: Use Rate 05 for 1 membership, 2 residences, one meter

RATE SCHEDULE VI (original system grandfathered)

Service to Multiple Housing Unit or Two or more Mobile Homes
$43.00 per month service fee for the first unit

$37.00 per month service fee for each additional unit

$5.35 per 1,000 gallons of water up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons of water over 15,000 gallons per month

Multiple Rate Original System (original system grandfathered)
$117.00 per month service fee ($43.00 +537.00 + $37.00)

$5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month
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Multiple Rate Original System (grandfathered)

$154.00 per month service fee ($43.00 + $37.00 +837.00 +837.00)
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month

Dunwoodie Cabins Contract (no longer in use)

$48.00 per month for Campground

$43.00 per month service fee for 1 cabin

$37.00 per month service fee for each additional cabin (5)
$6.00 per 1,000 gallons

Pasture Tap Rate — All Phases Expansion & Original System where possible
$24.00 per month service fee

$5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month
3 gallon per minute flow restrictor required.

City of Dickey

$144 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month

City of Woodworth Contract
$1215.00 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

Northern Prairie (original system grandfathered)
$129.00 per month service fee ($43.00 + $43.00 + $43.00)
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month

City of Cleveland Contract, 100,000 gallon minimum

$600.00 for the first 100,000 gallons + $43.00 service fee (8643.00)
$6.00 per 1,000 gallons for excess usage over 100,000 gallons

City of Montpelier Contract, 90,000 gallon minimum

$540.00 for the first 90,000 gallons + $43.00 service fee (8583.00)
$6.00 per 1,000 gallons for excess usage over 90,000 gallons

VanBedaf Dairy

$48.00 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons
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Stutsman Co. Park Board Contract for Marina & Campground

$86.00 per month service fee (for Marina Campground and Marina building)
$6.35 per 1,000 gallons

Bulk Rate - All Phases Expansion (must have own storage)
$48.00 per month service fee
$6.35 per 1,000 gallons

Multiple Rate (Expansion Phase 2)

$121.50 per month service fee ($48.00 + $36.75 + $36.75 for 1 mobile home & 2 FEMA trailers)
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less

$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month

Multiple Rate (Expansion Phase 2)

$96.00 per month service fee ($48.00 main house + $48.00 second home)
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month

Temporary Membership/Service Contracts
$48.00 per month service fee
$10.00 per 1,000 gallons

Edgewood Assisted Living Contract
$1530 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

Residence & Pasture Tap (Expansion Project)

$72.00 per month service fee ($48 main house and $24 for pasture tap)
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons per month or less
$6.50 per 1,000 gallons over 15,000 gallons per month

Rate change effective July 1, 2022. ($5.00 to $5.35)

Demand Rate $6.00 to $6.50 for usage over 15,000 gallons per month effective 7/01/16
(Demand rate is $1.15 per 1,000 gallons more than basic domestic rate.)

Rate Change Effective July 1, 2018, Original System, Monthly Minimum $40 to $43 per mo.
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Commercial Water Rates by Meter Size: (businesses that need a larger meter)

1 Inch Meter

$120.00 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

1.5 Inch Meter

$240.00 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

2 Inch Meter

$384.00 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

3 Inch Meter

$720.00 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

4 Inch Meter

$1200.00 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

6 Inch Meter

$2,400 per month service fee
$5.35 per 1,000 gallons

Industrial Water Rates 2023

Spiritwood Station Water Supply $66,315/month service fee (debt service)

$3.00 per 1,000 gallons with annual increase based on CPI

Dakota Spirit AgEthanol Plant $6246/month service fee (debt service)

$.91 per 1,000 gallons wheeling fee with annual increase based on CPI

GRE Waste Water Supply/Return $20,219/month service fee (debt service)

Supply contract minimum fee $6,480 per month

Waste water return to Jamestown $.48 per 1,000 gallons with annual increase

based on CPI



